
USAID Implementing Partners Contact List
 

(Angola, Botswana, Madagascar, Mozambique, Namibia, Zimbabwe)
 

ORGANIZATION  NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Angola 

1 Academy for Educational Development Mary Worzala mworzala@aed.org 
2 CEPPS Colleen House chouse@iri.org; 
3 Chemonics International, Inc. Margarita Gurdian fgurdian@chemonics.com 
4 CLUSA 

5 Cooperative for Assistance & Relief Everywhere Inc. (CARE) Robert Bulten 
robert@care.ebonet.net; 
robertjanbulten@yahoo.com 

6 Development Alternatives Inc. Yolandatheresa Gray-Thomas Yolandatheresa_Gray-Thomas@dai.com 
7 Development Workshop Allan Cain allan.dwang@angonet.org 
8 DUCA Consulting International Donald Hart dhart@ducaconsulting.com 
9 Emerging Markets Group, Ltd. Jacqueline Bass jbass@emergingmarketsgroup.com 

10 Junior Achievement Lamech Mbise lmbise@ja.org 
11 Management System International Marina Fanning Mfanning@MSI-Inc.com 
12 Multi-Press multipress02@yahoo.com 
13 Population Services International Tim Neville tim@psiangola.org 
14 Search for Common Ground Jenny Neville jneville@sfcg.org 
15 World Learning Fern Teodoro Fern1@netangola.com 
16 UNDP Kwaku Abrefa registry.ao@undp.org 

Botswana (Southern Africa Regional Program) 
1 ARD Inc Scott McCormick scott@irbm.co.bw 
2 Carana Amanda Hilligas ahilligas@satradehub.org 
3 SAEDF Malcolmn Pryor mpryor@saedf.org.za 
4 Skillshare International Senelisiwe Ntshangase senelisiwe.ntshangase@skillshare.org 
5 The Service Group Maxine Kennett mkennett@satradehub.org 

Madagascar 
1 Adventist Development and Relief Agency (ADRA) Peter Delhove adramad@moov.mg;delhove.co@adra.mg 
2 BASICS Dr. Rakotoarisoa Rosa rrakotoarisoa2002@yahoo.fr 
3 CARE Nicholas Webber NICK@care.mg 
4 Catholic Relief Services (CRS) Christopher Bessey cbessey@crs.mg 

5 CHEMONICS Philippe LeMay Flapon@hotmail.com;PLM@santenet.mg 
6 Conservation International (WWF/WCS) Léon Rajaobelina l.rajaobelina@conservation.org 
7 Development Alternatives, Inc. (DAI) Jean Solo Ratsisompatrarivo Jean-solo_ratsisompatrarivo@dai.com 
8 Education Development Center(EDC) Norma Evans nevans@edc.org 
9 Family Health International (FHI) Dr Serge Raharison sraharison@fhi.org 

10 Health Population Environment (HPE) Dr. Randriamanantsoa Fano Lova frandria@aed.org 
11 Health Population Environment (HPE) Zatovonirina Zo zzatovonirina@conservation.mg 
12 Hygiene Improvement Project (HIP) Dr. Odile Randriamananjara omrandria@aed.org 
13 International Resources Group Andrew Keck akeck@irgltd.mg 
14 Malaria Action Coalition (MAC) Dr. Ravony Harintsoa Lalanirina niriharintsoa@yahoo.fr 
15 Medical Care Development International (MCDI) Dr. Joséa Ratsirarson jratsirarson@moov.mg 
16 National Democratic Institute (NDI) Daniela Diaconu ddiaconu@ndi.org 
17 PACT Jean Michel Dufils jmd@pact.mg 
18 PENSER Dr. Robertine Rahelimalala rrrahelim@moov.mg 
19 Peregrine Fund (The) Lily Arison Rene de Roland pfundmad@moov.mg 
20 Population Services International Douglas Call dcall@psi.mg 
21 University of North Carolina - MADAGASCAR (UNC-MAD) Dr. Katleen Van Damme kvandamme@moov.mg 
22 VOAHARY SALAMA Andriamandranto Razafimandimby voaharysalama@netclub.mg 
23 World Food Program Krystina Bednarska Krystyna.Bednarska@wfp.org 
24 World Learning Dr Harisamy Randriamalala Sfdir@moov.mg 
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Mozambique 

1 ARD, Inc – Municipal Governance Bernard Weimer E-mail: bweimer@progov.org.mz 
2 ARD, Inc – Grants Program Marcos Freire E-mail: marcosfreire@tdm.co.mz 

3 Air Serv International Dale Malmskog E-mail: dmalmskog@airserv.org 
4 African Wildlife Foundation Roberto Zolo (Mozambique) E-mail: smunthali@awfsa.org 
5 ADRA Darcy de Leon Email: adramozambique@adra.org.mz 
6 Carr Foundation João Viseu e-mail: joaov@carrfoundation.org 
7 CARE Barbara Jackson E-mail: barbara@care.org.mz 

8 CLUSA Stephens Gutz, COP & Martin Ma 
E-mail: stephens@teledata.mz; 
masonnmrs@aol.com 

9 Carvalho Neves Carvalho Neves E-mail: carvalho.neves@tvcabo.co.mz 

10 Chemonics Ellen R. Eiseman 
Email: eeiseman@fortesaude.org.mz; 
obata@fews.net 

11 CTA Salimo Abdula E-mail: sabula@cta.org.mz 
12 EGPAG Ellen Warming E-mail: ewarming@pedaids.org 

13 Foundation for Community Development (FDC) Eduarda Cipriano e-mail: eduarda.cipriano@fdc.org.mz 
14 Food for Hungry (FHI) Elizabete Inglesi E-mail: einglesi@fhimoz.org 
15 Health Alliance International Wendy Johnson E-mail: wjohnson@teledata.mz 

16 International Relief Development (IRD) Mark Hefferman E-mail:mheffermab@ird-dc.org 
17 John Hopkins University Patrick Devos E-Mail: pdevos@jhuccp.org.mz 

18 Malaria Consortium Katherine Brownlow 
E-mail: 
K.brownlow@malariaconsortium.org 

19 Michigan State University Prof. G Mlay E-mail: mlaywat@teledata.mz 
20 Missionárias Scalabrinianas Center (MSC) Amelia A. Darmetto Email: mscsbs@teledata.mz 
21 Nathan Associates, Inc. Ashok Menon E-mail: AMenon@Nathaninc.com 
22 Opportunity International Ben Botha E-mail:bbotha@opportunity.net 
23 Population Services Int. Arild Drivdal E-mail: adrivdal@psi.org.mz 
24 Projecto HOPE Moçambique Ahmed Abajobir E-mail: aabajobir@projecthope.org 

25 Pathfinder International Mozambique Julio Pacca E-mail: jpaccapathfinder.org 
26 Save the Children John Graboswki E-mail: MozFo@savechildren.org 

27 Technoserve Jake Walter, COP E-mail: jakewalter@tdm.co.mz 
28 Academy for Educational Development Micheal Kott Email: jzeno@smtp.aed.org 
29 The Africa-America Institute Celia Diniz , COP E-mail: aaimoz@tropical.co.mz 
30 UNICEF Leila Gharagozloo-Pakkala Email : lpakkala@unicef.org 
31 World Relief International Samuel Grottis E-mail: sgrottis@wr.org 

32 World Wildlife Fund (WWF) Peter Bechtel and Helana Motta 
E-mail: bechtelpeterh@hotmail.com; 
hmotta@wwf.org.m 

33 World Food program Francesca Erdelmann E-mail: Francesca.erdelmann@wfp.org 
34 World Vision International Kennedy Masanga, Financial Dire E-mail: Kennedy_Masanga@wvi.org 

Namibia 
1 Academy for Educational Development Muhammed Liman mliman@aed.org 
2 Namibia Institute for Democracy Theunis Keulder tkeulder@iway.na 
3 World Wildlife Fund Chris Weaver cweaver@wwflife.org 
4 Population Services International Zacch Akinyemi zacch.akinyemi@sma.org.na 

5 Pact Inc. Stephanie Posner sposner@pactnamibia.org 
6 ORT South Africa Michael Sieff Michael@ortsa.org.za 
7 NawaLife Trust Nahum j. Gorelick Nahum.Gorelick@nawalife.org 
8 Namibia Nature Foundation Chris Brown chrisbrown@nnf.org.na 

Zimbabwe 
1 PACT- ZADF Christian Ellwood christiane@pactzw.org 
2 International Republican Institute Teresa Fralish tfralish@iri.org 
3 CEPPS/NDI Jenny Wade Jwade@ndi.org 
4 Abt Associates Christel Tshikudi christel_tshikudi@abtassoc.com 
5 Freedom House Carlyle Hooff hooff@freedomhouse.org 
6 Elizabeth Glasser Pediatric AIDS Foundation (EGPAF) Ms. Patricia Mbetu pmbetu@pediads.org 
7 UNICEF Jose Bergua jbergua@unicef.org 
8 World Education Adrian Domenico adedomenico@worlded.org 
9 State University of New York Thomas Malone tom.malone@cid.suny.edu 

10 Counselling Services Unit (CSU) Errol Gaughegan errolg@medco.co.zw 
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11 UNICEF Nicolett Moodie nmoodie@unicef.org 
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